2. Allocation of the net result of Coal Energy S.A. from 
the financial year ended on 30 June 2025 
The board of directors proposes that the meeting 
acknowledges net loss for the financial year ended on 30 
June 2025 amounting to 262,547.93 USD (two hundred 
sixty-two thousand five hundred forty seven dollars and 
ninety three cents) and approves to carry forward this 
net loss. 

FOR          AGAINST          ABSTAIN 

3. Approval of the audited consolidated financial 
statements as of 30 June 2025 and of the